TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cvent, Inc.		11/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	30 Hudson Street, 36th Floor
Internal Address:	Attn: SBD Operations
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5276798	INQUISIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-1199	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cvent - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Cvent - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Cvent - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Cvent - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0089

900430417

SUPPLEMENT TO FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2017 (this "Trademark Supplement"), is made by Cvent, Inc. (the "Pledgor"), in favor of Goldman Sachs Bank USA, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, waived, renewed, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement"), by and among, among others, Cvent, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the guarantors party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as administrative agent for the Lenders, Collateral Agent, swing line lender and issuing bank.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is a party to that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), to pledge and grant to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a first priority Lien on and security interest in (subject to Permitted Liens) all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has acquired an additional trademark registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Additional Mark"), and the Lenders and Pledgor desire to amend Schedule 1 of the Trademark Security Agreement to include the Additional Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Schedule 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement shall be amended to include the Additional Mark. The security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement shall extend to the Additional Mark, and the Additional Mark shall be, and be deemed to be, part of the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0090 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Trademark Supplement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PLEDGOR:

CVENT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Cynana a Puss

By: Cynthia A. Russo
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Supplement]

Accepted and Agreed: GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By: ____ Name:

Title:

Thomas M. Manning Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Supplement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0092

SCHEDULE 1

to

SUPPLEMENT TO FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark:

Mark	International	Application No.	Registration No.
	Class(es)	Filing Date	Registration Date
INQUISIUM	42	86550193 02-MAR-2015	5276798 29-AUG-2017

[Schedule 1 to Trademark Supplement]

US-DOCS\96020848.3

RECORDED: 11/30/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0093